IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

	Х	
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF THEATRE		
OWNERS; NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF	•	Case No. 3:20-cv-08298-BRM-TJB
THEATRE OWNERS OF NEW JERSEY;	•	
AMERICAN MULTI-CINEMAS, INC.;	•	
CINEMARK USA, INC.; REGAL CINEMAS,	:	ECF Case
	:	ECF Case
INC.; BJK ENTERTAINMENT, INC.; BOW	:	
TIE CINEMAS, LLC; and COMMUNITY	:	
THEATERS LLC,	:	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	:	
Plaintiffs,	:	
	:	
- against -	•	
ç		
PHILIP D. MURPHY, in his official capacity as	•	
Governor of New Jersey; and JUDITH	•	
PERSICHILLI, in her official capacity as Acting	•	
Commissioner of Health of New Jersey,	•	
Commissioner of freatur of free jersey,	:	
Defendents	:	
Defendants.	Х	

I certify that on July 31, 2020 I caused to be filed with this Court and served upon all

counsel of record via the ECF System the following documents on behalf of Plaintiffs National

Association of Theatre Owners, National Association of Theatre Owners of New Jersey,

American Multi-Cinema, Inc., Cinemark USA, Inc., Regal Cinemas, Inc., BJK Entertainment,

Inc., Bow Tie Cinemas, LLC, and Community Theaters LLC ("Plaintiffs"):

- 1. Plaintiffs' reply memorandum of law in further support of their motion for a preliminary injunction;
- 2. The Declaration of David F. Goldsmith, the Supplemental Declaration of Robert Piechota, and the Declaration of Geoffrey S. Brounell, with exhibits annexed thereto, in support of Plaintiffs' motion for a preliminary injunction; and
- 3. This certificate of service.

Dated: July 31, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

By: <u>/s/ Geoffrey S. Brounell</u> Geoffrey S. Brounell

> 1251 Avenue of the Americas, 21st Floor New York, New York 10020 Tel: (212) 489-8230 geoffreybrounell@dwt.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs National Association of Theatre Owners, National Association of Theatre Owners of New Jersey, American Multi-Cinemas, Inc., Cinemark USA, Inc., Regal Cinemas, Inc., BJK Entertainment, Inc., Bow Tie Cinemas, LLC, and Community Theaters LLC